
Operating
Car Wash

30-9104

REV.022417



Operating Car Wash

M a i n B u i l d i n g 
P a r t s

                              $Price
Name and Number Part #  Per Unit
1.) Skylight ( w/ lens ) HH-5200004 12.00
2.) Roof vent HH-5200005 8.00
3.) Screw IA-0000204 0.15

( M3x8.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
4.) Building B HH-5200006 *20.00
5.) Speaker ( F )( 39.5mm ) BF-0000030 8.95

( 8 ohms )( 0.25 watt )( w/ black plastic housing )
6.) Screw IA-0000281 0.15

( M2.6x8.0mm )( washer head )( plastic cutting threads )
7.) PC board ( w/ 9 L.E.D.s ) AG-0000027 8.00
8.) Ring ( for L.E.D.s ) HH-5200007 3.00
9.) Ring ( for curtain ) HH-5200008 3.00
10.) Curtain HH-5200009 2.00
11.) Smoke unit fill cap HH-5200010 2.00
12.) Smoke unit funnel HH-5200011 3.00
13.) Building A HH-5200012 *30.00
14.) Roof overhang HH-5200013 *10.00
15.) Window ( w/ ledge ) HH-5200014 3.00
16.) Lens ( window ) FA-0000031 1.00

( w/ sticker of a woman )
17.) Light socket CH-0000028 3.00

( for bayonet base )
18.) Screw IA-0000206 0.15

( M2.6x6.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
19.) Bulb ( clear ) CI-0000015 1.00

 (18v )( large globe )( bayonet base )
20.) Sticker ( w/ open sign ) HH-5200015 1.00
21.) Sticker ( w/ cashier ) HH-5200016 1.00
22.) Window display HH-5200017 2.00
23.) Lens ( window display ) FA-0000032 1.00
24.) Lens ( door ) FA-0000033 0.50
25.) Door HH-5200018 3.00
26.) Sign ( left ) HH-5220001 6.00
27.) Sign ( right ) HH-5210001 6.00
28.) Bulb ( clear ) CG-0000017 1.00

( 18v )( grain of wheat )( w/ white base )
29.) Light socket ( w/ wires ) CH-0000029 2.00
30.) Lens ( sign )( SPEEDEE ) FA-0000034 4.00
31.) Lens ( windows ) FA-0000035 0.50
32.) Window HH-5200019 3.00

                       *Requires Exchange
                   All parts are priced as each



1

2

3
4

3

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

32

25

24

13
14

3

31

15

16

17

19

18

20

23

22 21

3

25

24
27

26 28

29

30

Operating Car Wash
Main Building Parts



Operating Car Wash

I n t e r n a l P a r t s
                              $Price

Name and Number Part #  Per Unit
1.) Screw IA-0000282 0.15

( M3x8.0mm )( washer head )( plastic cutting threads )
2.) Screw IA-0000204 0.15

( M3x8.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
3.) Spring ( nickel )( centering ) IE-0000045 0.50
4.) Overhead brush support HH-5210002 4.00 

( right ) 
5.) Overhead brush support HH-5220002 4.00 

( left )
6.) Screw IA-0000272 0.15

( M2.6x8.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
7.) Brush ( overhead ) HH-5200020 1.00
8.) Overhead brush arm ( right ) HH-5210003 4.00 
9.) Overhead brush arm ( left ) HH-5220003 4.00 
10.) Overhead brush sleeve HH-5200021 2.00
11.) Side brush shaft HH-5200022 2.00
12.) Side brush arm ( top ) HH-5200023 3.00
13.) Brush ( side ) HH-5200024 0.50
14.) Side brush sleeve HH-5200025 2.00
15.) Spring ( nickel ) IE-0000046 0.50
16.) Side brush arm HH-5210004 4.00

( bottom )( right )
17.) Island ( right ) HH-5210005 8.00
18.) Island ( left ) HH-5220004 8.00
19.) Screw IA-0000206 0.15

( M2.6x6.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
20.) Side brush arm HH-5220005 4.00

( bottom )( left )
21.) Sign ( warming & rinse ) HH-5200026 6.00
22.) Bulb ( clear ) CG-0000017 1.00

( 18 volt )( grain of wheat )( w/ white base )
23.) Light socket ( w/ wires ) CH-0000029 2.00
24.) Overhead brush shaft HH-5200027 2.00
25.) Smoke unit AA-0000019 50.00
26.) Hose ( smoke unit ) AA-0000020 1.00
27.) Smoke unit pipe AA-0000021 4.00
28.) Smoke unit pipe cap AA-0000022 1.00
29.) PC board AG-0000028 *50.00
30.) Garage door bracket (right) HH-5220006 1.00
31.) Smoke unit pipe bracket HH-5200028 3.00
32.) Garage door light bracket HH-5200029 2.00
33.) Lens ( garage door ) FA-0000036 1.00
34.) PC board bracket ( right ) HH-5210006 4.00
35.) Garage door HH-5200030 6.00
36.) Screw IA-0000283 0.15

( M2.3x10.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
37.) Screw IA-0000205 0.15

( M3x6.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
38.) Gear ( garage door ) EG-0000016 3.00
39.) Switch ( black ) BB-0000021 5.00

( micro )( ZIPPY )
40.) PC board bracket ( left ) HH-5220007 3.00
41.) Motor ( w/ worm gear ) BE-0000051 12.00
42.) Screw IA-0000281 0.15

( M2.6x8.0mm )( washer head )( plastic cutting threads )
43.) Gear box ( for garage door ) EG-0000017 20.00

( complete w/ motor and gears ) 
44.) Gear box ( for car ) EG-0000018 20.00

( complete w/ motor and gears )
45.) Motor ( w/ worm gear ) BE-0000052 12.00
46.) Garage door bracket ( left ) HH-5220008 1.00
47.) Switch ( push button ) BB-0000022 4.00

                              $Price
Name and Number Part #  Per Unit
48.) Base ( center ) HH-5200031 *20.00
49.) Car bracket HH-5200032 2.00
50.) Car ( '49 Ford ) HG-0000022 *8.00

                           *Requires Exchange
                       All parts are priced as each



21

11

12

13

10

14
22

23

8
2

1

3

4

67

19

19

1615

6

6

19

17

20

6
6

18

24

9

2

6

3

5

1 28

27
26

25

19

19

6

19

29

50

49

48

42

42

41

3640

44

43

45

47

46

19

39

37

38

3536

39

34

6

2

32

31

33
19

19

30

22

23

Operating Car Wash
Internal Parts



Operating Car Wash

B a s e P a r t s
                              $Price

Name and Number Part #  Per Unit
1.) Switch ( black ) BB-0000023 5.00

( SS-12F16 )( smoke unit )
2.) Screw IA-0000186 0.15

( M2x6.0mm )( roundhead )
3.) Switch ( black ) BB-0000021 5.00

( micro )( ZIPPY )
4.) Bracket ( micro switch ) HH-5200033 3.00
5.) Screw IA-0000207 0.15

( M2.6x5.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
6.) Base HH-5200034 *20.00
7.) Figure (  ) HH-5200035 5.00

( white shirt & light blue pants )
8.) Figure (  ) HH-5200036 5.00

( gray shirt & dark blue pants )
9.) Bracket HH-5200037 2.00
10.) Bracket ( 59.3mm long ) HH-5200038 2.00
11.) Bracket ( 65.0mm long ) HH-5200039 2.00
12.) Press pin ( 2.8x8.7mm ) IG-0000025 1.00
13.) Spring ( 3.6x13.5mm ) IE-0000047 0.50

( 0.3mm thick wire )( w/ a loop on each end )
14.) Screw IA-0000206 0.15

( M2.6x6.0mm )( roundhead )( plastic cutting threads )
15.) Chain ( w/o bracket clip ) II-0000010 *10.00
16.) Roller HH-5200040 1.00
17.) Bracket ( car to chain ) HH-5200041 2.00
18.) Screw IA-0000284 0.15

( M2.6x4.0mm )( washer head )( plastic cutting threads )
19.) Gear EG-0000019 8.00
20.) Base cover HH-5200042 *20.00

                       
                           *Requires Exchange
                       All parts are priced as each

w/ out base

w/ out base



7

8

6

1

2

3

45
9

10

11

13

12

12

3

414
5

5

5

15

16

17

18

19

20

14

14

14

Operating Car Wash
Base Parts


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

